SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10729/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2019 in RSA No. 1041/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

V. GOVINDAN DEAD BY LR V.G. MANOHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIYA BI SINCE DEAD BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89441/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94524/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Rekha Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Faeek Farooq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 01.08.2023, immediately after the fresh matters.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)