www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10729/2020

V. GOVINDAN DEAD BY LR V.G. MANOHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIYA BI SINCE DEAD BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Rekha Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Faeek Ul Farooq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.1(C), 1(E) and 1(I).

Despite due service on other respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 10.01.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm