

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10729/2020

V. GOVINDAN DEAD BY LR V.G. MANOHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIYA BI SINCE DEAD BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner
Office report indicates that despite four weeks time was
granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh
steps upon respondent nos. 1(c), 1(e) and 1 (i), the petitioner has
failed to take steps upon the unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted further time of
four weeks to do the needful.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)